

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ASK148A

Stainless steel work cabinet PREMIUM- 1400x800mm - with sliding door & backsplash



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual: Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium 1400x800mm with Sliding Door & Backsplash (ASK148A)

1. General Information

Congratulations on your purchase of the Stainless Steel Work Cabinet Premium. This durable and stylish work cabinet is designed for professional kitchens and food preparation areas. With a spacious design, sliding doors for easy access, and a backsplash for added hygiene, it is the perfect addition to enhance your workspace.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This cabinet is designed exclusively for commercial kitchen environments and should not be used for any other purpose.
- Installation Safety: Ensure the cabinet is installed on level surfaces to prevent tipping. Secure the cabinet as per installation instructions.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the maximum load capacity specified in the product specifications to prevent structural failure.
- Cleaning Safety: Use non-corrosive cleaning agents to avoid damage to the stainless steel. Always wear gloves when handling cleaning chemicals.
- Child Safety: Keep this cabinet out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Electrical Safety: If using electrical appliances on or near the cabinet, ensure they comply with local safety standards.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: ASK148A
- Dimensions: 1400 x 800 mm
- Material: High-grade stainless steel
- Backsplash: Included
- Doors: Sliding mechanism
- Weight Capacity: Max load – 200 kg
- Features: Easy to clean surfaces, hygienic design

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the cabinet from the packaging, ensuring no damage has occurred during transit.
2. Location: Select an appropriate location in your kitchen that allows for easy access and compliance with local safety regulations.
3. Leveling: Use adjustable feet to ensure the cabinet is level. Check with a spirit level and adjust the feet accordingly.
4. Anchoring (Optional): For additional stability, especially in high-traffic areas, consider securing the cabinet to the wall with brackets.
5. Final Check: Ensure the sliding doors function correctly and the cabinet is stable before use.

5. Operation

- Open the sliding doors gently to access the interior of the cabinet.
- Store kitchen utensils, equipment, or supplies inside as per your requirements.
- Avoid placing hot materials directly inside to maintain the integrity of the cabinet.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Daily Cleaning: Wipe surfaces with a damp cloth and mild dish soap to remove food residues and stains.
- Deep Cleaning: Use a stainless-steel cleaner for tougher stains. Always follow the grain of the steel when cleaning.
- Inspect Regularly: Check the sliding doors and hinges for signs of wear. Lubricate moving parts as necessary.
- Avoid Abrasives: Do not use abrasive pads or harsh chemicals that can scratch or damage the surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- Sliding Doors Sticking: Ensure there's no debris obstructing the track. Clean the track and lubricate if necessary.
- Unstable Cabinet: Check if the feet are properly adjusted and the cabinet is on a level surface.
- Rust Formation: If rust appears, clean it immediately with a stainless-steel cleaner. Regular maintenance will help prevent rust.

8. Disposal

When it is time to dispose of your cabinet, adhere to local recycling and waste disposal regulations. Steel can often be recycled, so consider contacting your local recycling center for proper disposal methods.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Edelstahl-Arbeitskabine Premium 1400x800mm mit Schiebetür und Spritzschutz (ASK148A)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unsere Edelstahl-Arbeitskabine Premium entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde nach höchsten Standards gefertigt und ist ideal für professionelle Küchen, Gastronomiebetriebe und andere gastronomische Anwendungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Dieses Produkt ist für den Einsatz in gastronomischen Umgebungen konzipiert und sollte nur entsprechend verwendet werden.
- Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Arbeitskabine auf einem stabilen Untergrund montiert ist, um ein Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Schneid- oder Heizgeräte: Halten Sie Abstand von heißen Oberflächen oder scharfen Geräten, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Reinigung: Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel, die die Oberflächen beschädigen könnten.
- Personen: Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich keine Personen im Gefahrenbereich aufhalten, während Installations- oder Wartungsarbeiten durchgeführt werden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktbezeichnung: Edelstahl-Arbeitskabine Premium
- Abmessungen: 1400 x 800 mm
- Material: Hochwertiger Edelstahl
- Art der Tür: Schiebetür
- Rückwand: Mit Spritzschutz
- Farbe: Edelstahl-natur
- Gewicht: [Nicht angegeben; bitte auf der Website prüfen]

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Standortwahl: Wählen Sie einen geeigneten und stabilen Untergrund für Ihre Arbeitskabine.
2. Vorbereitung: Überprüfen Sie den Lieferumfang auf Vollständigkeit.
3. Montage:
 - Platzieren Sie die Arbeitskabine an der vorgesehenen Stelle.
 - Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Beine stabil in Position sind.
 - Verstellen Sie die Füße bei Bedarf, um eine gerade Oberfläche zu gewährleisten.
4. Sicherheit: Prüfen Sie nach der Installation, ob alles ordentlich montiert und gesichert ist.

5. Bedienung

- Zugang: Öffnen Sie die Schiebetür, um Zugang zur Arbeitsfläche zu erhalten.
- Zusätzliche Funktionen: Nutzen Sie die Spritzschutzrückwand, um eine saubere Umgebung zu gewährleisten.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Regelmäßige Reinigung: Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und milde Reinigungsmittel.
- Oberflächenpflege: Trocknen Sie die Oberfläche nach der Reinigung, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Inspektion: Überprüfen Sie die Schiebetür und die Befestigungen regelmäßig auf Abnutzung.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Schiebetür lässt sich nicht bewegen: Überprüfen Sie auf Obstruktionen und reinigen Sie die Gleitschienen.
- Rostbildung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kabine regelmäßig gereinigt und trocken gehalten wird.

8. Entsorgung

- Umweltfreundliche Entsorgung: Dieses Produkt besteht aus Stahl, der recycelbar ist. Bitte entsorgen Sie es gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding

1. Algemene Informatie

De RVS Werktafel Premium (1400 x 800 mm) met schuifdeur en spatwand is ontworpen voor professioneel gebruik in keukens en werkruimtes. Het biedt een stevige en hygiënische werkruimte voor voedselbereiding en andere taken.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de werktafel op een vlakke, stabiele ondergrond staat om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de tafel uitsluitend voor de aanbevolen doeleinden.
- Houd de werkruimte schoon en vrij van obstakels om ongevallen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle schroeven en verbindingen regelmatig worden gecontroleerd op stevigheid.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 1400 x 800 mm
- Spatwandhoogte: 100 mm
- Materiaal: RVS van hoge kwaliteit
- Voltage: N.v.t. (geen elektrische componenten)
- Vermogen: N.v.t.
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor professioneel gebruik

4. Opstelling en Installatie

- Plaats de werktafel op een vlakke en stevige vloer.
- Zet de werktafel op de gewenste locatie en zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen correct zijn geassembleerd.
- Zorg ervoor dat de schuifdeur soepel kan bewegen zonder obstructies.
- Gebruik eventueel een waterpas om te controleren of de tafel volledig rechtstaat.

5. Bediening

- De schuifdeur kan eenvoudig worden geopend door deze naar links of rechts te schuiven.
- Gebruik de werktafel als werkoppervlak voor voedselbereiding of opslag van keukengerei.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de werktafel regelmatig schoon met een mild schoonmaakmiddel en warm water.
- Gebruik een zachte doek of spons om krassen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer regelmatig op tekenen van roest of schade en voer indien nodig herstelwerkzaamheden uit.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Schuifdeur gaat moeilijk open.
Oplossing: Controleer op obstructies en zorg dat de rails schoon zijn.
- Probleem: Roest op het oppervlak.
Oplossing: Reinig met een speciaal roestverwijderaar voor RVS en behandel het oppervlak met een onderhoudsproduct.

8. Afvalverwerking

- Dit product is volledig recyclebaar.
- Bij het afvoeren van de werktafel, neem contact op met uw lokale afvalverwerkingsbedrijf voor richtlijnen over recycling.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact met ons op:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium 1400x800mm con Puerta Deslizante y Respaldo (ASK148A)

1. Información General

El Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium es un equipo esencial para cocinas comerciales y entornos de trabajo, diseñado para proporcionar una superficie de trabajo eficiente y duradera. Ideal para utilizar en restaurantes, cafeterías y otras instalaciones de servicios de alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Apropiado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso comercial en entornos de cocina.
- Prevención de Accidentes: Mantenga el área de trabajo libre de obstrucciones. No coloque objetos pesados sobre las puertas deslizantes.
- Superficies Calientes: Evite el contacto inmediato con superficies calientes para minimizar el riesgo de quemaduras.
- Monitoreo: Siempre supervise el equipo mientras esté en uso.
- Manejo de Productos Químicos: Utilice solo productos de limpieza no corrosivos y siga las instrucciones del fabricante.
- Montaje Seguro: Siga todas las instrucciones de instalación cuidadosamente. Asegúrese de que el gabinete esté nivelado y bien fijado.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: ASK148A
- Dimensiones: 1400mm x 800mm
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Tipo de Puerta: Deslizante
- Respaldo: Incluido
- Capacidad de Carga: Hasta 200 kg
- Peso: 70 kg
- Color: Acero inoxidable

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Ubicación: Seleccione un lugar plano y nivelado para la instalación del gabinete.
2. Montaje de Puertas:
 - Retire las puertas de su embalaje.
 - Instale los rieles deslizantes en la parte superior del gabinete.
 - Coloque las puertas en los rieles y asegúrese de que se deslicen suavemente.
3. Fijación del Respaldo:
 - Alinee el respaldo con los orificios predefinidos en la parte trasera del gabinete.
 - Utilice los tornillos suministrados para fijar el respaldo firmemente.
4. Verificación: Revise que todas las partes estén correctamente instaladas y ajustadas.

5. Operación

- Para operar el gabinete, simplemente deslice las puertas hacia los lados para acceder al interior.
- Asegúrese de no sobrecargar el gabinete para mantener su funcionalidad y evitar daños.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie el gabinete regularmente con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar la superficie de acero inoxidable.
- Inspeccione periódicamente para detectar signos de oxidación o daño y trate de inmediato.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Puertas que no se deslizan suavemente: Verifique si hay obstrucciones en los rieles o ajuste las puertas.
- Ruido al abrir/cerrar: Aplique lubricante en los rieles deslizantes.
- Daño visible: Contacte con el servicio al cliente para obtener asistencia.

8. Eliminación

- Al final de la vida útil del producto, desmóntelo adecuadamente y recíclelo según las normativas locales.
- Asegúrese de que el acero inoxidable se dirija a instalaciones de reciclaje autorizadas.

9. Contacto

Para más información o asistencia técnica, por favor contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el Gabinete de Trabajo de Acero Inoxidable Premium.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - Armoire de Travail en Acier Inoxydable Premium 1400x800mm avec Porte Coulissante et Dossieret
Modèle : ASK148A

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'armoire de travail en acier inoxydable Premium. Ce produit est conçu pour un usage professionnel dans les cuisines commerciales. Il garantit durabilité et fonctionnalité, répondant aux normes élevées de qualité.

2. Informations de Sécurité

Avant d'utiliser ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement les instructions suivantes :

- Usage prévu : Destiné uniquement à un usage commercial. Ne pas utiliser dans des environnements non prévus.
- Électrocution : Ne pas immerger les parties électriques dans l'eau.
- Températures élevées : Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces chaudes sans protection appropriée.
- Manipulation : Utilisez toujours des gants lors du déplacement ou de l'installation pour éviter les blessures.
- Surfaces glissantes : Gardez la zone autour de l'armoire propre et sèche pour éviter des chutes.

3. Vue d'Ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Dimensions : 1400 x 800 mm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Type de porte : Porte coulissante
- Caractéristiques : Dossieret pour protection supplémentaire
- Poids : 80 kg
- Capacité de charge : Durable avec une capacité de poids maximale de 200 kg

4. Installation et Configuration

- Emplacement : Choisissez un espace plan et stable dans votre cuisine commerciale.
- Outils nécessaires : Clé Allen et tournevis.
- Étapes d'installation :
 1. Déballez soigneusement l'armoire.
 2. Vérifiez que toutes les pièces sont présentes en consultant la liste fournie dans l'emballage.
 3. Fixez les pieds aux coins inférieurs de l'armoire.
 4. Positionnez l'armoire à l'endroit choisi.
 5. Assurez-vous que l'armoire est de niveau, ajustez les pieds si nécessaire.
 6. Installez le dossieret en le fixant à l'arrière de l'armoire en utilisant les vis fournies.

5. Fonctionnement

- Utilisation : Placez les ustensiles et les matériaux alimentaires à l'intérieur de l'armoire.
- Ouverture/Fermeture des Portes : Utilisez les poignées pour ouvrir et fermer les portes coulissantes en douceur.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Fréquence : Nettoyez régulièrement pour éviter l'accumulation de saleté et de débris.
- Méthode : Utilisez un chiffon doux et un mélange d'eau et de savon doux. Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs abrasifs.
- Prévention de la rouille : Séchez soigneusement après le nettoyage.

7. Dépannage

- Problème de porte : Si la porte ne glisse pas correctement, vérifiez qu'aucun objet ne bloque le mécanisme et qu'aucune déformation n'est visible.
- Instabilité : Si l'armoire est instable, vérifiez le niveau et ajustez les pieds.

8. Élimination

Éliminez le produit conformément aux réglementations locales sur les déchets. Les matériaux en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclés.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, contactez-nous :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Gabinetto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium 1400x800mm con Porta Scorrevole e Schienale (ASK148A)

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Gabinetto da Lavoro in Acciaio Inossidabile Premium. Questo prodotto è progettato per soddisfare elevate esigenze di lavorazione in un ambiente professionale.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzo Sicuro: Il gabinetto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso professionale. Non utilizzare al di fuori di questo ambito.
- Stabilità: Assicuratevi che il gabinetto sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Manutenzione: Controllare regolarmente le parti per eventuali danni o usura.
- Evitare Colpi: Evitare di colpire o danneggiare il gabinetto per prevenire infortuni.
- Pulizia: Usare solo detersivi non abrasivi per la pulizia, per evitare graffi.
- Protezione Personale: Indossare guanti durante l'installazione e la manutenzione.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 1400x800 mm
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
- Tipo di Porta: Scorrevole
- Schienale: Inclusa
- Applicazione: Utilizzabile in ambienti di ristorazione e cucine professionali.
- Carico Massimo: 400 kg

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Materiale Necessario: Avvitatori, livella, chiavi inglesi.
- Procedura di Installazione:
 1. Scegliere un luogo adatto per installare il gabinetto.
 2. Verificare che il pavimento sia pulito e livellato.
 3. Montare lo schienale utilizzando le viti fornite, seguendo le istruzioni indicate nel manuale di montaggio.
 4. Posizionare le guide della porta scorrevole e montarle secondo le specifiche.
 5. Infine, posizionare le porte scorrevoli e testare il funzionamento.

5. Funzionamento

- Apri e chiudi le porte scorrevoli con una leggera pressione. Non forzare le porte. Utilizzare il vano interno per riporre attrezzature e utensili.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire regolarmente la superficie con un panno morbido e detersivo neutro.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti chimici aggressivi che possano danneggiare l'acciaio inossidabile.
- Controllare periodicamente le superfici metalliche per segni di corrosione o danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Le porte non scorrono bene: Controllare che le guide siano allineate e non ci siano ostruzioni.
- Segni di ruggine: Pulire l'area con un detersivo specifico per acciaio inossidabile e applicare una cera per protezione.
- Danni strutturali: Se il gabinetto presenta danni, contattare il servizio assistenza.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto in modo responsabile e conforme alle normative locali sul riciclaggio.
- Non gettare il gabinetto insieme ai rifiuti domestici. Contattare un centro di raccolta di metalli.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande, contattaci:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania